

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**MEDIATION COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO
OLDER PERSONS BILL**

[B 68D—2003]

(As agreed to by the Mediation Committee)

[B 68E—2003]

ISBN 0 621 36196 8

No. of copies printed 800

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

OLDER PERSONS BILL [B 68D—2003]

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

1. On page 3, in line 10, to omit “community-based” and to substitute “home-based”.

CLAUSE 18

1. On page 9, after line 21, to insert:

(4) Temporary registration contemplated in subsection (3)(b) may not be extended for more than 12 months under the same conditions.
2. On page 9, in line 27, after “months” to insert:

for permanent registration and one month for temporary registration
3. On page 9, in line 33, to omit “(4)” and to substitute “(5)”.
4. On page 9, in line 33, to omit “residential” and to substitute “residential”.

CLAUSE 19

1. On page 9, in line 40, after “of” to insert “residential”.
2. On page 9, in line 41, to omit “residential”.
3. On page 9, in line 44, to omit “owner” and to substitute “operator”.
4. On page 9, in line 48, to omit “5(4)” and to substitute “18(5)”.

CLAUSE 20

1. On page 10, in line 22, after “the” to insert “residential”.

CLAUSE 22

1. On page 11, in line 18, before “facility” to insert “residential”.

CLAUSE 28

1. On page 13, in line 55, to omit “professional”.
2. On page 13, in line 58, to omit “professional”.
3. On page 14, in line 3, to omit “professional”.
4. On page 14, in line 6, to omit “professional”.
5. On page 14, in line 15, to omit “professional”.

6. On page 14, in line 17, to omit “professional”.

CLAUSE 31

1. On page 15, in line 34, after the first “or” to insert “of”.

CLAUSE 34

1. On page 16, in line 48, after “such” to insert “residential”.

CLAUSE 35

1. On page 17, in line 37, to omit “5” and to substitute “18”.
2. On page 17, in line 40, to omit “5” and to substitute “18”.